SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12982-12984/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in RSA No. 328/2018(DEC) RSA No.150/2018 and RSA No. 748/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BYRANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103815/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.) $\,$

Date: 31-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

There shall be stay of the execution and operation of the impugned common final judgment and order dated 26.02.2021 in R.S.A.No.328 of 2018(DEC), R.S.A.No.150 of 2018 and R.S.A.No.748 of 2018 passed by High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru, till next date of hearing.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER