ITEM NO.13 SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12982-12984/2021

BYRANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

 $\ensuremath{\text{UPON}}$ hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12982/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4, 6, 7, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent nos. 5 and 8 could not be served and returned back undelivered with postal remarks "undelivered". Hence, learned counsel for the

petitioner shall file the fresh particulars and take fresh steps in respect of the above said respondents within a period of two weeks for the service of notice to them.

List again on 08.02.2022.

SLP(C) No. 12983/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 6, 7, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent nos. 5 and 8 could not be served and returned back undelivered with postal remarks "undelivered". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars and take fresh steps in respect of the above said respondents within a period of two weeks for the service of notice to them.

List again on 08.02.2022.

SLP(C) No. 12984/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 7 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent nos. 1 and 8 could not be served and returned back undelivered with

postal remarks "undelivered". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars and take fresh steps in respect of the above said respondents within a period of two weeks for the service of notice to them.

List again on 08.02.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar