ITEM NO.46 SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12982-12984/2021

BYRANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR Akshay Amritanshu, Adv **Kartikey Singh, Adv** Ashutosh Jain, Adv

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Jain Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv. Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12982/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 2, 3, 8, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent nos. 4, 5, 6 and 7 to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 12983/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 4.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 3, 5 to 7 to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 12984/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 7.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 4, 5, 8, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6 to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar